
Monday through Friday, 8:00AM - 5:00PM

804-566-3300

GreggAdamsFamilyHousingLeasing@HuntCompanies.com

@GreggAdamsFH

GreggAdamsFamilyHousing.com

Monday, April 01

MONTH OF THEMONTH OF THE
MILITARY CHILDMILITARY CHILD

Connect With Us

Share Your Thoughts

09:00

Service

APRIL

NEWSLETTERNEWSLETTER

C
O

M
M

U
N

IT
Y

 E
V

EN
TS

C
O

M
M

U
N

IT
Y

 E
V

EN
TS

TINY TOTS
Join us on April 3rd and April 17th from 10:00am to 11:00am at
1510 Sisisky Blvd! Let your little ones explore their creativity with
fun crafts (TBD). It's a perfect opportunity for toddlers to engage
in hands-on activities and socialize with other tiny tots!

AprilApril

  SPOTLIGHTSPOTLIGHT

Dates to RememberDates to Remember
Trash,  Recycle , Bulk – Every Tuesday

IMPORTANT DATES

We are always proud to highlight the commitment our team
has to serving our residents. Share your unique perspective
by submitting a review to help enhance your experience in
our community.

COMMUNITYCOMMUNITY
ANNOUNCEMENTSANNOUNCEMENTS

*Refer to our social media accounts for changes and updates in events.

MOTMC

April is nationally recognized as the “Month of the Military Child,” a month dedicated
to celebrating the children of military service members. Now in its 28th year, Month
of the Military Child is a time to acknowledge and applaud the children of our military
community for their daily sacrifices and resilience in the face of adversity. Every day,
millions of military children prove their courage and strength while dealing with
separation from family, frequent moves, and the fear associated with having a
deployed parent.

The color purple displays support for military children and represents all the military
branches, combining Air Force blue, Army green, Coast Guard blue, Marine red, and
Navy blue. Throughout April, families living in a Hunt community should be on the
lookout for purple balloons scattered around the neighborhood. Those who spot a
balloon are asked to snap a photo and tag Hunt Military Communities on Facebook
and Instagram with the hashtag #HMCPurpleUp.

At Hunt Military Communities, we understand the sacrifices and challenges that
military children face daily. In honor of the Month of the Military Child, we’ve
launched our fifth annual “Hunt Little Heroes” program. The initiative is an
opportunity for us at HMC to recognize and celebrate military children across the
nation who are heroes within their communities. We are asking military children to
share their “Hero Story” with us, detailing what they think it takes to be a hero and
how they make a difference in their communities. Submissions can be in the form of
a 300-word essay or a short video.

The Hunt Little Heroes program is open to all military children between the ages of
4-16 years old, regardless if they live in a Hunt community. All applicants will receive
a special hero cape, mask, coin, and a letter of appreciation for sharing their hero
story. Winners will be selected and recognized in their community with a special
“coining” ceremony and a monetary prize of $1,000 to the first place “Little Hero,”
$500 for second place, and $300 to the third-place winner. Each winner will choose
a charity to receive an equal monetary gift.

Submissions are open through April 30, 2024. Additional information and details on
submission can be found at www.huntmilitarycommunitiesfoundation.org or
www.huntlittleheroes.org

HUNT MILITARY COMMUNITIES CELEBRATES THE MONTH OF THE MILITARY CHILD

HAPPENING NOW: TENANT SATISFACTION SURVEY! 
The annual Tenant Satisfaction Survey is happening now for our Army 
communities. We encourage you to share your thoughts and feedback on your
living experience in our community.  The survey links will be sent from the Army
(ArmyHousingSurvey@celassociates.com) to the primary email address on file. If
you have any questions, please contact your local leasing office.

COMMUNITY YARD SALES
Get ready for our Community Yard Sales on April 13th and April 27th
from 8:00am to 3:00pm! Locations will be announced via email and
Facebook post the day before each event. Don't miss this chance
to find treasures and bargains right in your neighborhood!

PURPLE BALLOON PURSUIT
Embark on an exciting adventure with our Purple Balloon Pursuit
happening every week throughout April! Keep your eyes peeled
as balloons are hidden across the neighborhoods, offering
chances to win fantastic prizes. 

PURPLE UP DAY
Join us in honoring our military families on Purple Up Day, April 15th,
from 2:30pm to 5:30pm! Stop by your Neighborhood Center and
indulge in delicious cupcakes as we show our appreciation for the
sacrifices made by our military community.

EARTH DAY
Celebrate Earth Day on April 22nd, 2024! Swing by each
Neighborhood Center GAFH will provide potting soil, seeds and
pots for the kiddos. *Snacks will be provided.

Let's shine a spotlight on Jeff
Koch, our Maintenance
Director. Jeff loves to be
outdoors because he loves to
hunt, fish, and be on the water.
He is a family man and his
family is everything to him.
What he loves the most about
his job is that everyday
presents a new challenge. Jeff Koch

Maintenance Director

https://g.page/r/CRR35pEc5uodEBM/review
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
http://www.huntmilitarycommunitiesfoundation.org/
mailto:buckleyleasing@huntcompanies.com
http://www.huntlittleheroes.org/


APRIL2024
MONSUN TUE

Month Of 
The Military Child Rent is Due Gold Star 

Spouses Day

Purple Up! Day
Neighborhood Center

2:30PM - 5:30PM

Hunt Little Heroes
Content Deadline

Hunt Little Heroes
Campaign Ends

Pest Control
Trash Pick-Up
Bulk Pick-Up

WED THU FRI SAT

07

14

21

28

01

08

15

22

29

02

09 10

03

11

04

12

05

13

06

16

23

30

17

24

18

25

19

26

20

27

HuntMilitaryCommunities.com

Pest Control
Trash Pick-Up
Bulk Pick-Up

Pest Control
Trash Pick-Up
Bulk Pick-Up

Pest Control
Trash Pick-Up
Bulk Pick-Up

Pest Control
Trash Pick-Up
Bulk Pick-Up

Tiny Tots
1510 Sisisky Blvd

8AM - 3PM

Community Yard Sale
TBA

2:30PM - 5:30PM

Community Yard Sale
TBA

2:30PM - 5:30PM

Earth Day
Neighborhood Centers

3:00PM - 4:30PM


