

### **APRIL**

# NEWSLETTER



### MONTH OF THE MILITARY CHILD

#### MOTMC

#### HUNT MILITARY COMMUNITIES CELEBRATES THE MONTH OF THE MILITARY CHILD

April is nationally recognized as the "Month of the Military Child," a month dedicated to celebrating the children of military service members. Now in its 28th year, Month of the Military Child is a time to acknowledge and applaud the children of our military community for their daily sacrifices and resilience in the face of adversity. Every day, millions of military children prove their courage and strength while dealing with separation from family, frequent moves, and the fear associated with having a deployed parent.

The color purple displays support for military children and represents all the military branches, combining Air Force blue, Army green, Coast Guard blue, Marine red, and Navy blue. Throughout April, families living in a Hunt community should be on the lookout for purple balloons scattered around the neighborhood. Those who spot a balloon are asked to snap a photo and tag Hunt Military Communities on Facebook and Instagram with the hashtag #HMCPurpleUp.

At Hunt Military Communities, we understand the sacrifices and challenges that military children face daily. In honor of the Month of the Military Child, we've

launched our fifth annual "Hunt Little Heroes" program. The initiative is an opportunity for us at HMC to recognize and celebrate military children across the nation who are heroes within their communities. We are asking military children to share their "Hero Story" with us, detailing what they think it takes to be a hero and how they make a difference in their communities. Submissions can be in the form of a 300-word essay or a short video.

The Hunt Little Heroes program is open to all military children between the ages of 4-16 years old, regardless if they live in a Hunt community. All applicants will receive a special hero cape, mask, coin, and a letter of appreciation for sharing their hero story. Winners will be selected and recognized in their community with a special "coining" ceremony and a monetary prize of \$1,000 to the first place "Little Hero," \$500 for second place, and \$300 to the third-place winner. Each winner will choose a charity to receive an equal monetary gift.

Submissions are open through April 30, 2024. Additional information and details on submission can be found at <u>www.huntmilitarycommunitiesfoundation.org</u> or <u>www.huntlittleheroes.org</u>

## COMMUNITY ANNOUNCEMENTS

TENANT SATISFACTION SURVEY HAPPENING NOW!



Share your thoughts and feedback on your living experience in our community!

Survey Link Sent From ArmyHousingSurvey@celassociates.com To The Primary Email Address On File

OMB Control Number: 0704-0553 OMB Expiration Date: 31 May 25

#### HAPPENING NOW: TENANT SATISFACTION SURVEY!

The annual Tenant Satisfaction Survey is happening now for our Army communities. We encourage you to share your thoughts and feedback on your living experience in our community. The survey links will be sent from the Army (ArmyHousingSurvey@celassociates.com) to the primary email address on file. If you have any questions, please contact your local leasing office.



#### **PURPLE BALLOON PURSUIT**

Embark on an exciting adventure with our Purple Balloon Pursuit happening every week throughout April! Keep your eyes peeled as balloons are hidden across the neighborhoods, offering chances to win fantastic prizes. EVENTS

#### TINY TOTS

Join us on April 3rd and April 17th from 10:00am to 11:00am at 1510 Sisisky Blvd! Let your little ones explore their creativity with fun crafts (TBD). It's a perfect opportunity for toddlers to engage in hands-on activities and socialize with other tiny tots!

#### **COMMUNITY YARD SALES**

Get ready for our Community Yard Sales on April 13th and April 27th from 8:00am to 3:00pm! Locations will be announced via email and Facebook post the day before each event. Don't miss this chance to find treasures and bargains right in your neighborhood!

#### PURPLE UP DAY

Join us in honoring our military families on Purple Up Day, April 15th, from 2:30pm to 5:30pm! Stop by your Neighborhood Center and indulge in delicious cupcakes as we show our appreciation for the sacrifices made by our military community.

#### EARTH DAY

Celebrate Earth Day on April 22nd, 2024! Swing by each Neighborhood Center GAFH will provide potting soil, seeds and pots for the kiddos. \*Snacks will be provided.



\*Refer to our social media accounts for changes and updates in events.



IMPORTANT DATES

• Trash, Recycle, Bulk – Every Tuesday



has to serving our residents. Share your unique perspective by submitting a review to help enhance your experience in our community.



Let's shine a spotlight on Jeff Koch, our Maintenance Director. Jeff loves to be outdoors because he loves to hunt, fish, and be on the water. He is a family man and his family is everything to him. What he loves the most about his job is that everyday presents a new challenge.



Jeff Koch Maintenance Director





SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
Month Of The Military Child	01 Rent is Due	02 Pest Control Trash Pick-Up Bulk Pick-Up	03 Tiny Tots 1510 Sisisky Blvd 8AM - 3PM	04	05 Gold Star Spouses Day	06
07	08	09 Pest Control Trash Pick-Up Bulk Pick-Up	10	1	12	Community Yard Sale TBA 2:30PM - 5:30PM
14	Purple Up! Day Neighborhood Center 2:30PM - 5:30PM Hunt Little Heroes Content Deadline	16 Pest Control Trash Pick-Up Bulk Pick-Up	17	18	19	20
21	22 Earth Day Neighborhood Centers 3:00PM - 4:30PM	23 Pest Control Trash Pick-Up Bulk Pick-Up	24	25	26	<b>Community Yard Sale</b> TBA 2:30PM - 5:30PM
28	29	30 Hunt Little Heroes Campaign Ends Pest Control Trash Pick-Up Bulk Pick-Up				



#### HuntMilitaryCommunities.com